GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL PANCHAYATS & RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Joint Administrative Building (6th to 10th Floors), Block-HC/7, Sector-III Bidhannagar, Kolkata- 700 106 Engineering Section



No: 2346

Dated: 20/09/2024

1st CORRIGENDUM to

e-NIT No.: 03/WBSRDA/N-1/2024-25/HQ, Sl. No. 1 Date. 13.09.2024

$\frac{1^{st} \ CORRIGENDUM \ FOR \ EXTENSION \ OF \ TIME \ OF \ LAST \ DATE \ OF \ BID}{SUBMISSION}$

It is for general information to all concerned that the following change in bid submission date has been made against the e NIT no. 03/WBSRDA/N-1/2024-25/HQ, Sl. No. 1, Date. 13.09.2024 of the Executive Engineer, Panchayats & Rural Development Department, Govt. of West Bengal.

With reference to the above last date of bid submission against e-NIT No. 03/WBSRDA/N-1/2024-25/HQ, Sl. No. 1, Date. 13.09.2024 of the Executive Engineer, Panchayats & Rural Development Department. (Tender ID No. 2024_PRD_750031_1) for the work "Supply of Furniture for the Chamber of SE's and other Engineers at the 9th Floor under P & RD Department during the year 2024-25" is hereby extended as follows:-

Sl. No.	Particulars	As per NIT	To be Extended up to
01.	Last date of Bid Submission	20.09.2024 up to 16:30 Hours	27.09.2024 up to 16:30 Hours
02.	Date of Technical Bid Opening	23.09.2024 at 11:00 Hours	30.09.2024 at 11:00 Hours

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Executive Engineer
Panchayats & Rural Development Department

No: 2346

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1) Shri Shekhar Sen, Additional Secretary, P&RD Department, Govt. of West Bengal & ACEO, WBSRDA
- 2) Shri Debasish Biswas, Chief Engineer, P&RD Department, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 3) Superintending Engineer (HQ, MGNREGS),,P & RD Department
- 4) Executive Engineer, (HQ) (all), P & RD Department
- 5) Guard File.

Executive Engineer

Dated: 20/09/2024

Panchayats & Rural Development Department